THIS SPEC IS OBSOLETE
Spec No: 38-05352
Spec Title: CY7C1444AV33, 36-MBIT (1M X 36) PIPELINED
DCD SYNC SRAM
Replaced by: None
CY7C1444AV33
36-Mbit (1M × 36) Pipelined DCD Sync
SRAM

to you, visit us at http://www.cypress.com/go/datasheet/offices.
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Part and Package Type Operating
Range
250 CY7C1444AV33-250AXI 51-85050 100-pin TQFP (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Industrial
167 CY7C1444AV33-167AXC 51-85050 100-pin TQFP (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
Temperature Range: X = I or C
I = Industrial; C = Commercial
Pb-free
Package Type:
A = 100-pin TQFP
Frequency Range: XXX = 250 MHz or 167 MHz
V33 = 3.3 V
Process Technology: A  90 nm
Part Identifier: 1444 = DCD, 1Mb × 36 (36Mb)
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
C 1444 A - XXX XXV33CY A7
CY7C1444AV33
Document Number: 38-05352 Rev. *N Page 19 of 24
Package Diagram
Figure 7.  100-pin TQFP (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) A100RA Package Outline, 51-85050
51-85050 *E
CY7C1444AV33
Document Number: 38-05352 Rev. *N Page 20 of 24
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
EIA electronic industries alliance
I/O input/output
JEDEC joint electron devices engineering council
LSB least significant bit
MSB most significant bit
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TQFP thin quad flat pack
TTL transistor-transistor logic
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
nm nanometer
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
CY7C1444AV33
Document Number: 38-05352 Rev. *N Page 21 of 24
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1444AV33, 36-Mbit (1M × 36) Pipelined DCD Sync SRAM
Document Number: 38-05352
Rev. ECN No. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 124419 03/04/03 CGM New data sheet.
*A 254910 See ECN SYT Updated Logic Block Diagram – CY7C1444AV33.
Updated Logic Block Diagram – CY7C1445AV33.